## BARRON 50<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY—BARRON BUCKS COMPLETE RULES Sponsored and Promoted by Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing

Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing's Corporate Address: 5100 Pacific Hwy #103 Ferndale, WA 98248

## The Barron 50th Anniversary—Barron Bucks Contest runs 10/24/22 – 11/30/2022

**TO ENTER:** No purchase necessary to enter to win. A purchase or payment will not increase your chances of winning. Void where prohibited by law. Open to legal residents of Washington State age 18 years or older. There are four ways to enter to win. Enter to win option 1: Earn one entry when you book any appointment with Barron 10/24/22 – 11/30/22 and be automatically entered to win \$5,000 in Barron Bucks. Enter to win option 2: To enter without purchase, an entrant must visit one of Barron's showroom locations, scan the posted QR code, and complete the online form to win. Showrooms are located at 5100 Pacific Hwy Ferndale, WA 98248 and 560 S Burlington Blvd Burlington, WA 98233. Limit one entry per day. Enter to win option 3: Earn one extra entry during Barron's scheduled events at both the Ferndale Showroom and Burlington Showroom. Entrants must visit the showroom during the event, scan the posted QR code and complete the online form to win. Enter to win option 4: Silver Shield Members receive double entries. All four entry options can be combined to receive a total of six entries in one day during the promotional period.

**PRIZES:** Five winners will receive \$5,000 in Barron Bucks. Barron Bucks are a credit to your Barron account. The credit amount can be redeemed for any purchase made between 10/24/2022 – 11/30/2022 or saved for a future purchase 10/24/2022 – 12/31/2023 at Barron. Barron Bucks can be redeemed in Barron service areas only. These areas include the I-5 corridor from Blaine to Marysville, Oak Harbor to Concrete, and the San Juan Islands. Barron Bucks are not redeemable for cash and must be used by December 31, 2023.

WINNERS WILL BE CHOSEN AND NOTIFIED: All entries both with and without purchase will be assigned one number and selected via an online random selection generator. Winners do not have to be present to win. Five winners will be drawn on Thursday, 12/1/2022. Winners only qualify to win once. Winners will be notified by email and phone, to verify his/her eligibility and ability to accept the applicable prize. If a potential winner is not available or if there is no answer, a voicemail will be left (if possible). The voicemail or e-mail will instruct the potential winner to call a specified telephone number or reply by e-mail within 24 hours of the time that the notification message was left. The potential winner must reply as instructed to identify himself/herself,confirm his/her eligibility and ability to accept the prize, and provide his/her complete contact information within that 24-hour time frame, or he/she will be disqualified. It is Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing's sole discretion that a potential winner may only be notified one time as specified above for attempted prize notification. Each potential winner will be required to complete an affidavit/declaration of eligibility, and a publicity release(winner's first name, last initial, and city of residence to be used in the media), which must be returned within the time specified in potential winner's notification letter or e-mail. Proof of identity, age, and legal residence will be required to claim a prize. Each winner is responsible for applicable state or federal taxes.

## **REQUESTS FOR A LIST OF WINNERS CAN BE MAILED TO:**

Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing Attention Barron 50th Anniversary—Barron Bucks 5100 Pacific Hwy #103 Ferndale, WA 98248

